507390205 07/18/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7437131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IVAN-CHRISTOPHE ROBIN	11/27/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALEDIA SAS	
Street Address:	10 RUE DES MERIDIENS	
Internal Address:	PARC D' ENTREPRISES SUD GALAXIE	
City:	ECHIROLLES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	38130	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16147748

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 222-9981

Email: lpuccinelli@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN K. BRASK

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5TH AVENUE, STE. 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AB3507-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. BRASK
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Brask/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2\_AB3507-US\_ASSIGN\_ROBIN\_to\_ALEDIA\_SAS\_20201210#page1.tif

PATENT 507390205 REEL: 060691 FRAME: 0703

Attorney Docket No.: AXXXXX

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J, the undersigned inventor:

### Ivan-Christophe ROBIN

hereby confirm that:

#### ALEDIA SAS

a company having a principal place of business at Parc d'Entreprises Sud Galaxie, 10 rue des Méridiens, Echirolles 38130 France, owns the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

# NANOWIRE LIGHT EMITTING DIODES WITH HIGH EXTRACTION EFFICIENCY FOR MICRO LED DISPLAYS,

which was filed on September 29, 2018 as US Application No. 16/147,748 with Attorney Docket No. AB3507-US 111079-241810.

by virtue of my employment agreement with ALEDIA SAS, which operates to automatically transfer to ALEDIA SAS all of my rights in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and further hereby confirm that:

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ivan-Christophe ROBIN

<u>27/11/2v2v</u>

Date signed

Page 1 of I

PATENT REEL: 060691 FRAME: 0704

**RECORDED: 07/18/2022**